

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 2790 OF 2019**

Dr. Varsha Mayur Dhume and ors.Petitioners
versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & ors.Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, senior advocate along with Ms.Anjali Purav, advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. N. V. Walawalkar, senior advocate along with Ms.Trupti Puranik, advocate for MCGM.

Mrs. P. H. Kantharia, GP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
P. N. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 15th NOVEMBER, 2019.

P. C. :

At the request of Mr.Walawalkar, learned senior counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2, stand over to 12th December, 2019, in order to enable him to take instructions and file an affidavit-in-reply. A copy of the reply will be served upon all concerned well in advance.

[P. N. DESHMUKH, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]