

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 311 of 2020

Dr.Varsha Mayur Dhume and ors.

..Petitioners

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Swati Sharma i/b Ms.Anjali Purav, for Petitioners.

Mr.Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Ms.Trupiti Puranik, for the MCGM.

Mrs.Vartak A.O., Sion Hospital and Mrs.Renu Kutty, Sion Hospital present.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd MARCH, 2020.

P. C. :

Learned Counsel for the parties seek time to file rejoinder and sur-rejoinder. They request for adjournment. Stand over to 15 April 2020. Rejoinder and sur-Rejoinder to be filed in the Registry. Learned Counsel for the Respondent - Corporation on instructions from Mrs.Vartak A.O., Sion Hospital states that position recorded in order dated 6 February 2020 continues and will continue till the next date.

[M. S. KARNIK, J.]

[NITIN JAMDAR, J.]