

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 311 OF 2020

Dr. Varsha M. Dhume and ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and ors.

...Respondents.

None for the Petitioners.

Ms Trupti Puranik for the Respondent - MCGM.

Ms Jyoti Chavan, AGP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**
DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2020.
(Through V.C.)

P.C. :

1. When matter is called out, no one appeared for the Petitioners. Registry is directed to place this matter on board on 15.12.2020.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on a digitally signed copy of this order.

[N.R.BORKAR, J]

[K.K.TATED, J]