

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 311 OF 2020

Varsha Mayur Dhume & Ors.

.. Petitioners

vs.

The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....
Mr. V. M. Thorat I/b Anjali Purav & Company for the
Petitioners.

Ms V. Deshmukh h/f Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Puranik
for Respondent-MCGM.

.....
**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : DECEMBER 15, 2020**

P.C.

. Heard.

2. At the request of the Advocate for the Petitioners
matter is taken out of turn.

3. The Advocate for the Petitioners submits that, the
matter to be placed on board in the third week of January
2021. For that the Advocate for Respondent has no
objection.

4. Registry is directed to place this matter on board on
19/01/2021.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)