

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 311 OF 2020

Varsha Mayur Dhume And 29 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT
And 3 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5311 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 311 OF 2020

Vaishali Narayanrao Solanke And 3 Ors.PETITIONER
(applicants/intervener)

V/S

Varsha Mayur Dhume And 33 Ors.RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 09/04/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)